OP \$90.00 2370258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM502071 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank N.A.		12/14/2018	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Off-Price Specialist Center
Street Address:	175 North Patrick Blvd, Suite 180
City:	Brookfield
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53045
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2370258	THE OFF-PRICE SPECIALIST SHOW
Registration Number:	2359601	THE OFF-PRICE SPECIALIST SHOW
Registration Number:	2359597	THE OFF-PRICE SPECIALIST SHOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082592693

Email: sseid@staffordlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott A. Seid Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1784

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Seid
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Seid/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Terminatin of Sec Interest#page1.tif source=Terminatin of Sec Interest#page2.tif source=Terminatin of Sec Interest#page3.tif source=Terminatin of Sec Interest#page4.tif

source=Terminatin of Sec Interest#page5.tif source=Terminatin of Sec Interest#page6.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Off-Price Specialist Center, a Nevada corporation with its principal place of business at 175 North Patrick Blvd, Suite 180, Brookfield, WI 53045 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 21, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Associated Bank N.A., a national banking organization, ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2004, at Reel 2956, Frame 0234;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and
 interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademark registrations more
 fully described on Schedule A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
 and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 2^{47K} day of December, 2018.

Secured Party:

ASSOCIATED BANK N.A.

P.O. Box 522

Milwaukee, WI 53201-0522

Name, title: Mary W&55 el AVF

L/\DOCS\023410\0000015\TRADE\31N9271.DOCX

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
2370258	July 25, 2000	Grantor	See Addendum A
2359601	June 20, 2000	Grantor	See Addendum A
2359597	June 20, 2000	Grantor	See Addendum A

ADDENDUM A

)

L:\DOC\$\023416\000015\TRADE\3IN9271.DOCX

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Wed Dec 12 05:21:44 EST 2018

HELF

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

OR Jump to record: Record 1 out of 4 List At:

TSDE ASSIGN STATUS FFAU Status (Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

THE OFF-PRICE SPECIALIST SHOW

Word Mark

THE OFF-PRICE SPECIALIST SHOW

Goods and Services

IC 035. US 100 101 102, G & S: ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING TRADE SHOW EXHIBITIONS IN THE FIELD OF DISCOUNT

MERCHANDISE AND APPAREL. FIRST USE: 19950117, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19950123

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number 75607857

Filing Date

December 16, 1998

Current Basis 1A Original Filing 1A Basis

Published for Opposition

May 2, 2000

Registration Number

2370258

Registration

July 25, 2000

Owner

Date

(REGISTRANT) Off-Price Specialist Center CORPORATION NEVADA 16985 West Bluemound Road Suite 210 Brookfield WISCONSIN 53055

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of Record

Scott A. Seid

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "SHOW" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL-2(F)

Register Affidavit Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20100208.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20100208

Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

SEARCH OF

State Control

I HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search FAQ Glossary Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Wed Dec 12 05:21:44 EST 2018

TERRITORIE PRINCER STRUCTURE PRECEDENT REMAINS STATISTED STRUCK HELD CONTINUE CONTIN

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Jump to record: Record 2 out of 4 List At:

TTAB Status (Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Word Mark THE OFF-PRICE SPECIALIST SHOW

Goods and IC 035, US 100 101 102, G & S; ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING TRADE SHOW EXHIBITIONS IN THE FIELD OF DISCOUNT

Services MERCHANDISE AND APPAREL. FIRST USE: 19941215. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19950123

Mark Drawing (3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS Code

Design Search 26.11.20 - Rectangles inside one another

Code 26.11.21 - Rectangles that are completely or partially shaded

Serial Number 75603252

Filing Date December 10, 1998

Current Basis 1A Original Filing 1A

Basis

Published for March 28, 2000 Opposition

Registration 2359601 Number

Registration Date

June 20, 2000

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Off-Price Specialist Center CORPORATION NEVADA SUITE 210 16986 WEST BLUEMOUND ROAD Brookfield WISCONSIN 53130

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

Scott A. Seid Record

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "SHOW" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN Disclaimer

SERVICE MARK Type of Mark Register PRINCIPAL-2(F)

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20100210.

1ST RENEWAL 20100210 Renewal

Live/Dead LIVE Indicator



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search FAQ Glossary Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Wed Dec 12 05:21:44 EST 2018

1111

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

OR Jump Record 3 out of 4 List At: to record:

TSDR A SSIGN STATUS TTAB Status (Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Word Mark

THE OFF-PRICE SPECIALIST SHOW

Goods and Services

IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING TRADE SHOW EXHIBITIONS IN THE FIELD OF DISCOUNT

MERCHANDISE AND APPAREL. FIRST USE: 19950117. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19950123

Mark Drawing

Code

(5) WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM

Serial Number 75602298

Filing Date

December 9, 1998

Current Basis 1A Original Filing 1A

Basis

Published for Opposition

March 28, 2000

Registration

Number

2359597

Registration

Date Owner June 20, 2000

(REGISTRANT) Off-Price Specialist Center CORPORATION NEVADA 16986 West Bluemound Road Suite 210 Brookfield WISCONSIN

53005

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

Record

Scott A. Seid

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "SHOW" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL-2(F)

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20090713.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20090713

Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

Make Date: Little Date

I HOME I SITE INDEX! SEARCH I (BUSINESS I HELP I PRIVACY POLICY